Trade and Other  -  10,198  -  -  10,198

Borrowings

Advances from government  -  3,000  -  -  3,000

Total ©nancial liabilities  -  13,198  -  -  13,198

1  Receivables and payables disclosed here exclude statutory receivables and statutory payables (e.g. amounts owing to/from Victorian

Government, GST input tax credit recoverable and taxes payable).

66 Financial Statements

(V) SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS AND ASSUMPTIONS

Taking into account past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts, and management’s knowledge and experience of the �nancial

markets, Melbourne Polytechnic believes the following movements are ‘reasonably possible’ over the next 12 months (base rates are sourced

from the Reserve Bank of Australia).

 ` a parallel shift of +0.5% and -0.5% in market interest rates [AUD] from year-end rates of 2.5% (2014: 0.5% up and down).

The following tables disclose the impact on net result and equity for each category of �nancial instrument held by Melbourne Polytechnic at

the end of the reporting period as presented to key management personnel, if the above movements were to occur.

Carrying amount Interest rate risk

- 50 basis points + 50 basis points

Result Equity Result Equity

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

31 December 2015

Contractual ©nancial assets

Cash Management account  1,099  (5)  (5)  5  5

Bank deposits at call  24,500  (123)  (123)  123  123

Total increase/(decrease) in ©nancial assets  (128)  (128)  128  128

Total increase/(decrease)  (128)  (128)  128  128

Consolidated

31 December 2014

Contractual ©nancial assets

Cash Management account  1,156  (6)  (6)  6  6

Bank deposits at call  11,100  (56)  (56)  56  56

Total increase/(decrease) in ©nancial assets  (62)  (62)  62  62

Total increase/(decrease)  (62)  (62)  62  62

(VI) FAIR VALUE ESTIMATION

The fair value of �nancial assets and �nancial liabilities must be estimated for recognition and measurement or for disclosure purposes.

Fair values of �nancial instrument assets and liabilities are determined using the fair value hierarchy that categorises the inputs to valuation

techniques used to measure fair value into three levels based on the degree to which the fair value is observable.

 ` Level 1 fair value measurements are those derived from quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities that

the Institute can access at the measurement date.